

BID TABULATION-2019 Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter Replacement Program - March 11, 2019

*Denotes apparent low bidder.

Base Bid

ITEM No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Approx. Quantity	Strawser Paving Co., Inc.*		A&B Asphalt Corp.		McGuire Farm & Excavating	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	FEET	1,977	\$7.80	\$15,420.60	\$12.00	\$23,724.00	\$8.50	\$16,804.50
202	DRIVE APPROACH REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	28	\$14.00	\$392.00	\$42.00	\$1,176.00	\$44.20	\$1,237.60
202	SIDEWALK REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1,168	\$2.90	\$3,387.20	\$5.00	\$5,840.00	\$4.00	\$4,672.00
301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	19	\$745.00	\$14,155.00	\$356.00	\$6,764.00	\$165.00	\$3,135.00
452	8" NON-REINF. CONCRETE PVMT., CLASS QC-1 (DRIVES)	S.Y.	28	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$9.00	\$252.00	\$9.00	\$252.00
608	4" CONCRETE WALK, CLASS QC-1	S.F.	1,168	\$7.65	\$8,935.20	\$8.25	\$9,636.00	\$12.40	\$14,483.00
608	CURB RAMP, ODOT TYPE A1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$480.00	\$960.00
608	CURB RAMP, ODOT TYPE B2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$495.00	\$2,475.00
608	CURB RAMP, ODOT TYPE B3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
608	CURB RAMP, ODOT TYPE C1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
609	COMBINATION ROLL CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 1	FEET	1,602	\$29.00	\$46,458.00	\$28.00	\$44,856.00	\$31.40	\$50,302.00
609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FEET	375	\$29.00	\$10,875.00	\$28.00	\$10,500.00	\$31.40	\$11,775.00
611	CATCH BASIN REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$320.00	\$640.00
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	S.Y.	217	\$1.65	\$358.05	\$10.00	\$2,170.00	\$7.50	\$1,627.50
BASE BID TOTAL					\$105,231.05		\$129,918.00		\$137,164.40

Denotes math error in bid; submitted totals shown.

BID TABULATION-2019 Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter Replacement Program - March 11, 2019

*Denotes apparent low bidder.

Base Bid

ITEM No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Approx. Quantity	Fillmore Construction LLC		J&J Schlaegel, Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	FEET	1,977	\$8.00	\$15,816.00	\$5.00	\$9,885.00
202	DRIVE APPROACH REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	28	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$57.00	\$1,596.00
202	SIDEWALK REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1,168	\$3.00	\$3,504.00	\$12.00	\$14,016.00
301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	19	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$175.00	\$3,325.00
452	8" NON-REINF. CONCRETE PVMT., CLASS QC-1 (DRIVES)	S.Y.	28	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$175.00	\$4,900.00
608	4" CONCRETE WALK, CLASS QC-1	S.F.	1,168	\$7.00	\$8,176.00	\$18.00	\$21,024.00
608	CURB RAMP, ODOT TYPE A1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,825.00	\$3,650.00
608	CURB RAMP, ODOT TYPE B2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00
608	CURB RAMP, ODOT TYPE B3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
608	CURB RAMP, ODOT TYPE C1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00
609	COMBINATION ROLL CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 1	FEET	1,602	\$38.00	\$60,876.00	\$35.00	\$56,070.00
609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FEET	375	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$35.00	\$13,125.00
611	CATCH BASIN REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	S.Y.	217	\$3.00	\$651.00	\$10.00	\$2,170.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$145,843.00		\$149,761.00

Denotes math error in bid; submitted totals shown.